Government Gazette No. 21045

No.R.329 )

CUSTOMS AND EXCISE ACT, 1964.-
AMENDMENT OF SCHEDULE NO. 3 (No. 3/461)

( 2000-04-07

Under section 75 of the Customs and Excise Act, 1964, Schedule No. 3 to the said Act is hereby amended to the
extent set out in the Schedule hereto.

M MPAHLWA

DEPUTY MINISTER OF FINANCE

SCHEDULE

Rebate
Item

I

Tariff
Heading

Rebate
Code

Description

III

Extent of
Rebate

Anno=
tations

316.04

“4805.29

4807.90

4808.30

“7019.40

01.06

01.06

01.06

01.06

69

69

61

69

By the insertion after tariff heading No. 39.21
of the following:

Multi-ply paper and paperboard, uncoated, in
rolls and sheets, for the manufacture of parts
of subheading No. 8504.90 for electrical
transformers

Composite paper and paperboard (excluding
paper and paperboard, laminated internally
with bitumen, tar or asphalt), for the
manufacture of parts of subheading

No. 8504.90 for electrical transformers

Kraft paper (excluding corrugated paper and
sack kraft paper), creped or crinkled, whether
or not embossed or perforated, for the
manufacture of parts of subheading

No. 8504.90 for electrical transformers

By the insertion after tariff heading No. 68.14
of the following:

Woven fabrics of rovings of glass fibres
(excluding those woven from multifilament
rovings), coated with plastics, for the
manufacture of parts of subheading

No. 8504.90 for electrical transformers

Full duty

Full duty

Full duty”

Full duty”




