No. R.329) (2000-04-07

CUSTOMS AND EXCISE ACT, 1964.-AMENDMENT OF SCHEDULE NO. 3 (No. 3/461)

Under section 75 of the Customs and Excise Act, 1964, Schedule No. 3 to the said Act is hereby amended to the extent set out in the Schedule hereto.

M MPAHLWA DEPUTY MINISTER OF FINANCE

SCHEDULE

I	п				III	
Rebate Item	Tariff Heading	Rebate Code	C D	Description	Extent of Rebate	Anno= tations
316.04				By the insertion after tariff heading No. 39.21 of the following:		
	"4805.29	01.06	69	Multi-ply paper and paperboard, uncoated, in rolls and sheets, for the manufacture of parts of subheading No. 8504.90 for electrical transformers	Full duty	
	4807.90	01.06	69	Composite paper and paperboard (excluding paper and paperboard, laminated internally with bitumen, tar or asphalt), for the manufacture of parts of subheading No. 8504.90 for electrical transformers	Full duty	
	4808.30	01.06	61	Kraft paper (excluding corrugated paper and sack kraft paper), creped or crinkled, whether or not embossed or perforated, for the manufacture of parts of subheading No. 8504.90 for electrical transformers	Full duty"	
				By the insertion after tariff heading No. 68.14 of the following:		
	"7019.40	01.06	69	Woven fabrics of rovings of glass fibres (excluding those woven from multifilament rovings), coated with plastics, for the manufacture of parts of subheading No. 8504.90 for electrical transformers	Full duty"	